

S.B. Criminal Misc. Petition No. 4655/2015

Date of order: 2nd August, 2016.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KANWALJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA

Mr. Tarun Jain, for the petitioner.
Mr. Jitendra Shrimali, PP for the State.

Relying upon the case of Amita Trivedi & Anr. vs. State of Rajasthan & Anr., 2013 (2) RLW 1252 (Raj.), the learned counsel for the petitioner contended that in respect of offence under Section 177 IPC only the complaint could be lodged by the Returning Officer.

Issue notice to the respondents for 15.9.2016.

List this case on 15.9.2016.

(KANWALJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA), J.

Mak/-

43